
Does not meet KYTC Standards

 Horizontal 
Radius of 

Curve1 

VERTICAL 
CURVE 
TYPE

Superelevation 
fmax = 0.1

CALCULATED

 In %   Out %   Difference %  
 Minimum 

K Value 
Calc. K 
Value

 Actual (ft)   Actual (ft)  
 Minimum 

(ft)  
 Actual (ft)  

Sag or 
Crest

e (ft/ft) V mph

327+28.51 0.000  20 20
333+00.00 0.108 -0.500 0.359 0.859 96 466 400  20 20 S
356+00.00 0.544 0.359 -0.400 0.759 84 659 500  20 20 C
360+37.26 0.627    5729.6 20 20 2.8 105
382+50.00 1.046 -0.400 0.300 0.700 96 857 600  20 20 S
393+55.00 1.255 0.300 -0.300 0.600 84 1000 600  20 20 C
404+00.00 1.453 -0.300 0.800 1.100 96 364 400  20 20 S
413+08.45 1.625 11459.2 20 20 2.00 144
420+00.00 1.756 0.800 -0.540 1.340 84 373 500  20 20 C
444+08.00 2.212 -0.540 0.500 1.040 96 385 400 20 20 S
450+50.00 2.334 0.500 -0.500 1.000 84 400 400  20 20 C
654+00.00 6.188 -0.500 0.500 1.000 96 400 400  20 20 S
464+50.00 2.599 0.500 -0.500 1.000 84 400 400  20 20 C
471+00.00 2.722 -0.500 0.500 1.000 96 400 400  20 20 S
485+00.00 2.987 0.500 -0.500 1.000 84 400 400  20 20 C
499+00.00 3.252 -0.500 0.518 1.018 96 393 400  20 20 S
516+00.00 3.574 0.518 1.800 1.282 96 273 350  20 20 S
563+37.71 4.471    5371.5 20 20 3.00 102
586+00.00 4.900 1.200 3.835 2.635 96 152 400  20 20 S
594+50.00 5.061 3.835 -2.000 5.835 84 171 1000  20 20 C

FROM I-264, STA. BEGIN AT 50+00 20 20
066+00.00 5.395 3.462 0.540 2.922 84 171 500 20 20 S
075+38.56 5.572 1909.9 20 20 8.30 72
081+00.00 5.679 0.540 -2.640 3.180 84 314 1000 20 20 C
091+00.00 5.868 -2.640 -0.680 1.960 96 204 400 20 20 S
099+88.38 6.036 2864.8 20 20 5.50 82
102+50.00 6.086 -0.680 1.710 2.390 96 209 500 20 20 S
126+50.00 6.540 1.710 -1.650 3.360 84 446 1500 20 20 C
135+38.62 6.709 5729.6 20 20 2.80 105
145+50.00 6.900 -1.650 3.000 4.650 96 194 900 20 20 S
167+50.00 7.317 3.000 -1.000 4.000 84 400 1600 20 20 C
167+99.30 7.326 2864.8 20 20 5.50 82
189+50.00 7.734 -0.760 1.480 2.240 96 223 500 20 20 S
203+50.00 7.999 1.480 -1.770 3.250 84 431 1400 20 20 C
221+00.00 8.330 -1.770 3.000 4.770 96 189 900 20 20 S
235+00.00 8.595 3.000 0.800 2.200 84 455 1000 20 20 S
274+34.34 9.340 7639.4 20 20 2.00 117
277+00.00 9.391 0.800 -0.800 1.600 84 625 1000 20 20 C
291+00.00 9.656 -0.800 1.400 2.200 96 273 600 20 20 S

 Horizontal and Vertical Curve Data (NORTHBOUND LANES) 

 APPR.    
M.P.

STRUCTURE NAME

 APPR.    
Station  

P.V.I. OR 
P.I. 

Jefferson Co. (Begin at MP 0.000) STA. 327+28.51  

 Clear Zone                     
ADT over 6000 

 Grade   Vertical Length of Curve  



Does not meet KYTC Standards

 Horizontal 
Radius of 

Curve1 

VERTICAL 
CURVE 
TYPE

Superelevation 
fmax = 0.1

CALCULATED

 In %   Out %   Difference %  
 Minimum 

K Value 
Calc. K 
Value

 Actual (ft)   Actual (ft)  
 Minimum 

(ft)  
 Actual (ft)  

Sag or 
Crest

e (ft/ft) V mph

 Horizontal and Vertical Curve Data (NORTHBOUND LANES) 

 APPR.    
M.P.

STRUCTURE NAME

 APPR.    
Station  

P.V.I. OR 
P.I. 

 Clear Zone                     
ADT over 6000 

 Grade   Vertical Length of Curve  

312+00.00 10.054 1.400 -1.000 2.400 84 500 1200 20 20 C
330+13.21 10.397 11459.2 20 20 2.00 144
346+00.00 10.698 -1.000 1.500 2.500 96 240 600 20 20 S
361+00.00 10.982 1.500 0.600 0.900 84 667 600 20 20 C
376+00.00 11.266 0.600 1.440 0.840 96 476 400 20 20 S

378+59.97 11.315
384+13.90 11.420 5729.6 20 20 2.80 105
394+00.00 11.607 1.440 -2.600 4.040 84 347 1400 20 20 C

MOSER FARM-HITT LN. BRIDGE 402+48.34 11.767
406+00.00 11.834 -2.600 1.350 3.950 96 152 600 20 20 S
417+00.00 12.042 1.350 -4.000 5.350 84 262 1400 20 20 C
417+15.60 12.045 5729.6 20 20 2.80 105
436+84.07 12.418 5729.6 20 20 2.80 105
440+70.00 12.491 -4.000 3.000 7.000 96 157 1100 20 20 S
467+07.81 12.991 5729.6 20 20 2.80 105
474+70.00 13.135 3.000 -4.000 7.000 84 271 1900 20 20 C

SOUTH FORK HARRODS CREEK,CULVERT 493+00.00 13.482
497+00.00 13.557 -4.000 3.000 7.000 96 157 1100 20 20 S
507+49.58 13.756 7639.4 20 20 2.00 117
531+44.00 14.210 3.000 -2.620 5.620 84 285 1600 20 20 C

KY 329 BRIDGE 546+56.89 14.472
548+50.00 14.509 -2.620 3.000 5.620 96 231 1300 20 20 S
582+00.00 15.143 3.000 1.900 1.100 84 364 400 20 20
603+00.00 15.541 1.900 -1.380 3.280 84 274 900 20 20 C

GLENARM RD. BRIDGE 615+14.44 15.771
618+00.00 15.825 -1.380 -0.810 0.570 96 702 400 20 20 S
629+00.00 16.033 -0.810 1.160 1.970 96 203 400 20 20 S
641+00.00 16.260 1.160 -3.000 4.160 84 288 1200 20 20 C
652+73.43 16.483 11459.2 20 20 2.00 144
662+50.00 16.668 -3.000 2.800 5.800 96 155 900 20 20 S
693+50.00 17.255 2.800 -3.000 5.800 84 276 1600 20 20 C

KY 146 BRIDGE 705+62.16 17.478
CSX RAILROAD BRIDGE 706+91.71 17.503

714+00.00 17.637 -3.000 -3.870 0.870 96 460 400 20 20 C
726+86.06 17.880 11459.2 20 20 2.00 144

NORTH FORK CURRYS FORK,CULVERT 732+42.24 17.986

Oldham Co. (Begin at MP 11.315)  



Does not meet KYTC Standards

 Horizontal 
Radius of 

Curve1 

VERTICAL 
CURVE 
TYPE

Superelevation 
fmax = 0.1

CALCULATED

 In %   Out %   Difference %  
 Minimum 

K Value 
Calc. K 
Value

 Actual (ft)   Actual (ft)  
 Minimum 

(ft)  
 Actual (ft)  

Sag or 
Crest

e (ft/ft) V mph

 Horizontal and Vertical Curve Data (NORTHBOUND LANES) 

 APPR.    
M.P.

STRUCTURE NAME

 APPR.    
Station  

P.V.I. OR 
P.I. 

 Clear Zone                     
ADT over 6000 

 Grade   Vertical Length of Curve  

734+00.00 18.015 -3.870 2.440 6.310 96 158 1000 20 20 S
747+52.95 18.272 7639.4 20 20 2.00 117
750+00.00 18.319 2.440 -0.600 3.040 84 329 1000 20 20 C

KY 393 BRIDGE 760+44.26 18.494
764+50.00 18.571 -0.600 0.600 1.200 96 333 400 20 20 S
794+00.00 19.130 0.600 1.000 0.400 96 1000 400 20 20 S
804+00.00 19.319 1.000 0.510 0.490 84 816 400 20 20 C
812+00.00 19.470 0.510 1.000 0.490 96 816 400 20 20 S
840+00.00 20.001 1.000 -2.923 3.923 84 280 1100 20 20 C
847+32.11 20.139 11459.2 20 20 2.00 144
853+50.00 20.256 -2.923 1.200 4.123 96 170 700 20 20 S
869+00.00 20.550 1.200 -2.000 3.200 84 313 1000 20 20 C
879+00.00 20.739 -2.000 1.000 3.000 96 133 400 20 20 S
886+00.00 20.872 1.000 -1.000 2.000 84 300 600 20 20 C
892+50.00 20.995 -1.000 2.737 3.737 96 161 600 20 20 S
898+81.00 21.115 11459.2 20 20 2.00 144
903+00.00 21.194 2.737 -2.000 4.737 84 274 1300 20 20 C
914+00.00 21.402 -2.000 2.240 4.240 96 165 700 20 20 S
923+00.00 21.573 2.240 -0.500 2.740 84 292 800 20 20 C

KY 53 BRIDGE 937+11.55 21.828
945+00.00 21.977 -0.500 2.950 3.450 181 290 1000 30 20 S
965+50.00 22.366 2.950 -2.000 4.950 247 283 1400 30 20 C
973+16.48 22.511 11459.2 30 20 2.00 144
977+00.00 22.583 -2.000 3.000 5.000 181 160 800 30 20 S
992+00.00 22.867 3.000 1.930 1.070 247 374 400 30 20 C

1008+00.00 23.171 1.930 1.450 0.480 247 833 400 30 20 C
KY 712 BRIDGE 1012+37.45 23.253

1033+00.00 23.644 1.450 -3.000 4.450 247 360 1600 30 20 C
1078+00.00 24.496 -3.000 1.560 4.560 181 154 700 30 20 S
1079+33.03 24.521 11459.2 30 20 2.00 144

1091+82.20 24.727
1093+50.00 24.759 1.560 -0.600 2.160 247 324 700 30 20 C
1109+50.00 25.062 -0.600 3.000 3.600 181 167 600 30 20 S
1122+25.00 25.303 3.000 -3.900 6.900 247 261 1800 30 20 C
1136+25.00 25.568 -3.900 2.670 6.570 181 152 1000 30 20 S
1149+50.00 25.819 2.670 -3.000 5.670 247 265 1500 30 20 C

Henry Co. (Begin at MP 24.727)  



Does not meet KYTC Standards

 Horizontal 
Radius of 

Curve1 

VERTICAL 
CURVE 
TYPE

Superelevation 
fmax = 0.1

CALCULATED

 In %   Out %   Difference %  
 Minimum 

K Value 
Calc. K 
Value

 Actual (ft)   Actual (ft)  
 Minimum 

(ft)  
 Actual (ft)  

Sag or 
Crest

e (ft/ft) V mph

 Horizontal and Vertical Curve Data (NORTHBOUND LANES) 

 APPR.    
M.P.

STRUCTURE NAME

 APPR.    
Station  

P.V.I. OR 
P.I. 

 Clear Zone                     
ADT over 6000 

 Grade   Vertical Length of Curve  

KY 3320 BRIDGE 1154+91.56 25.922
1166+00.00 26.132 -3.000 2.900 5.900 181 153 900 30 20 S
1168+31.54 26.176 8594.4 30 20 2.00 124
1192+00.00 26.624 2.900 -1.040 3.940 247 279 1100 30 20 C
1200+00.00 26.776 -1.040 0.520 1.560 181 256 400 30 20 S

KY 146, LAGRANGE RD. BRIDGE 1212+16.58 27.006
1224+65.79 27.243 3819.7 30 20 4.20 90
1245+50.00 27.638 0.520 -3.000 3.520 247 284 1000 30 20 C

KY 153 BRIDGE 1245+93.08 27.646
1269+38.00 28.090 -3.000 3.000 6.000 181 150 900 30 20 S

LITTLE KENTUCKY RIVER BRIDGE 1270+48.24 28.111
1287+50.00 28.433 3.000 -0.680 3.680 247 272 1000 30 20 C
1299+50.00 28.660 -0.680 3.000 3.680 181 217 800 30 20 S
1322+50.00 29.096 3.000 -2.940 5.940 247 269 1600 30 20 C
1333+80.24 29.310 5729.6 30 20 2.80 105
1346+00.00 29.541 -2.940 -4.000 1.060 247 943 1000 30 20 S
1359+25.00 29.792 -4.000 3.000 7.000 181 143 1000 30 20 S

KY 1606 BRIDGE 1362+65.13 29.856
1390+50.00 30.384 3.000 -0.500 3.500 247 286 1000 30 20 C
1400+17.60 30.567 11459.2 30 20 2.00 144
1403+00.00 30.621 -0.500 0.500 1.000 181 800 800 30 20 S

KY 157 BRIDGE 1415+90.53 30.961
1416+50.00 30.972 0.500 -2.220 2.720 247 368 1000 30 20 C
1431+00.00 31.247 -2.220 -1.530 0.690 181 1159 800 30 20 S
1450+00.00 31.607 -1.530 3.000 4.530 181 177 800 30 20 S
1466+00.00 31.910 3.000 -3.920 6.920 247 260 1800 30 20 C
1469+17.01 31.970 11459.2 30 20 2.00 144
1481+25.00 32.199 -3.920 -0.560 3.360 181 238 800 30 20 S

CSX RAILROAD BRIDGE 1490+00.00 32.364
1495+50.00 32.468 -0.560 3.000 3.560 181 225 800 30 20 S
1523+50.00 32.999 3.560 0.700 2.860 247 280 800 30 20 C
1539+00.00 33.292 0.700 -1.600 2.300 247 826 1900 30 20 C

US 421 BRIDGE 1542+03.91 33.350
1558+00.00 33.652 -1.600 1.800 3.400 181 235 800 30 20 S
1559+96.85 33.689 5729.6 30 20 2.80 105
1571+50.00 33.908 1.800 -3.000 4.800 247 333 1600 30 20 C
1584+50.00 34.154 -3.000 3.000 6.000 181 150 900 30 20 S
1600+50.00 34.457 3.000 -3.000 6.000 247 267 1600 30 20 C
1619+50.00 34.817 -3.000 2.420 5.420 181 221 1200 30 20 S
1632+50.00 35.063 2.420 0.500 1.920 247 521 1000 30 20 C



Does not meet KYTC Standards

 Horizontal 
Radius of 

Curve1 

VERTICAL 
CURVE 
TYPE

Superelevation 
fmax = 0.1

CALCULATED

 In %   Out %   Difference %  
 Minimum 

K Value 
Calc. K 
Value

 Actual (ft)   Actual (ft)  
 Minimum 

(ft)  
 Actual (ft)  

Sag or 
Crest

e (ft/ft) V mph

 Horizontal and Vertical Curve Data (NORTHBOUND LANES) 

 APPR.    
M.P.

STRUCTURE NAME

 APPR.    
Station  

P.V.I. OR 
P.I. 

 Clear Zone                     
ADT over 6000 

 Grade   Vertical Length of Curve  

1649+00.00 35.376 0.500 -2.500 3.000 247 467 1400 30 20 C
1651+02.60 35.414 11459.2 30 20 2.00 144
1668+75.00 35.750 -2.500 1.800 4.300 181 186 800 30 20 S

JONES LANE CULVERT 1671+12.45 35.820
1694+00.00 36.253 1.800 -3.000 4.800 247 333 1600 30 20 C
1706+68.61 36.494 11459.2 30 20 2.00 144
1715+50.00 36.660 -3.000 2.700 5.700 181 158 900 30 20 S
1730+00.00 36.935 2.700 0.800 1.900 247 632 1200 30 20 C

KY 55 BRIDGE 1743+78.98 37.196
1749+00.00 37.295 0.800 -2.500 3.300 247 364 1200 30 20 C
1770+00.00 37.693 -2.500 3.000 5.500 181 145 800 30 20 S

30 20

1789+02.00 38.086
1789+25.00 38.090 3.000 -3.000 6.000 247 267 1600 30 20 C
1790+19.00 38.108 11459.2 30 20 2.00 144
1803+00.00 38.351 -3.000 -4.000 1.000 247 800 800 30 20 C

1840+56.61 38.808
1848+97.00 38.947 2291.8 30 20 6.90 76
1866+00.00 39.270 -4.000 -3.000 1.000 181 400 400  30 20 S
1866+89.00 39.287    2864.8 30 20 5.50 82

MILL CREEK BRIDGE 1869+81.64 39.342
1874+00.00 39.421 -3.000 -0.500 2.500 181 160 400  30 20 S

MILL CREEK BRIDGE 1877+04.51 39.479
1885+00.00 39.630 -0.500 -2.250 1.750 181 229 400  30 20 C
1888+72.00 39.700 1909.9 30 20 8.30 72
1895+00.00 39.819 -2.250 -0.850 1.400 181 286 400  30 20 S
1905+15.00 40.011 1909.9 30 20 8.30 72
1916+00.00 40.217 -0.850 -1.600 0.750 247 533 400 30 20 C
1922+62.00 40.342 1909.9 30 20 8.30 72
1939+13.00 40.655 1909.9 30 20 8.30 72
1947+00.00 40.804 -1.600 2.050 3.650 181 219 800  30 20 S
1954+54.00 40.947 1909.9 30 20 8.30 72
1957+00.00 40.993 2.050 1.000 1.050 247 381 400  30 20 C
1968+00.00 41.202 1.000 -1.000 2.000 247 300 600  30 20 C

Trimble Co. (Begin at MP 38.086)  

Carroll Co. (Begin at MP 38.808) STA. 1840+56.61  



Does not meet KYTC Standards

 Horizontal 
Radius of 

Curve1 

VERTICAL 
CURVE 
TYPE

Superelevation 
fmax = 0.1

CALCULATED

 In %   Out %   Difference %  
 Minimum 

K Value 
Calc. K 
Value

 Actual (ft)   Actual (ft)  
 Minimum 

(ft)  
 Actual (ft)  

Sag or 
Crest

e (ft/ft) V mph

 Horizontal and Vertical Curve Data (NORTHBOUND LANES) 

 APPR.    
M.P.

STRUCTURE NAME

 APPR.    
Station  

P.V.I. OR 
P.I. 

 Clear Zone                     
ADT over 6000 

 Grade   Vertical Length of Curve  

WOODROW WILSON ROAD 1960+83.12 41.066
1992+00.00 41.656 -1.000 -0.300 0.700 181 571 400  30 20 S
2006+61.00 41.933    5729.6 30 20 2.80 105
2012+00.00 42.035 -0.300 0.880 1.180 181 339 400  30 20 S
2022+00.00 42.224 0.880 -1.000 1.880 247 319 600  30 20 C
2032+00.00 42.414 -1.000 0.500 1.500 181 267 400 30 20 S
2042+00.00 42.603 0.500 -0.500 1.000 247 400 400 30 20 C
2052+00.00 42.793 -0.500 0.500 1.000 181 400 400 30 20 S

KY 389 BRIDGE 2052+50.00 42.802
2063+50.00 43.010 0.500 -0.500 1.000 247 400 400 30 20 C
2074+50.00 43.219 -0.500 0.500 1.000 181 400 400 30 20 S
2088+16.00 43.477 3819.7 30 20 4.20 90

GREENS BOTTOM RD. 2096+03.35 43.626
2109+50.00 43.882 0.500 0.800 0.300 181 1333 400 30 20 S
2115+85.00 44.002 0.800 -0.800 1.600 247 500 800 30 20 C

KY RIVER BRIDGE 2116+00.00 44.005
2125+28.00 44.180 1909.9 30 20 8.30 72

CSX RAILROAD BRIDGE 2132+70.57 44.321
KY 227 BRIDGE 2133+25.34 44.315

2136+00.00 44.367 -0.800 0.500 1.300 181 308 400 30 20 S
2155+00.00 44.727 0.500 4.000 3.500 181 171 600 30 20 S
2169+68.00 45.005 2864.8 30 20 5.50 82
2208+00.00 45.731 4.000 -0.500 4.500 247 267 1200 30 20 C
2218+25.00 46.292 -0.500 -4.000 3.500 247 272 951.32 30 20 C
2219+48.00 46.315 2864.8 30 20 5.50 82
2245+87.50 46.815 -4.000 4.000 8.000 181 153 1225 30 20 S

KY 1112 BRIDGE 2249+00.00 46.874
2264+70.00 47.171 2864.8 30 20 5.50 82
2278+50.00 47.433 4.000 3.000 1.000 247 400 400 30 20 C
2309+49.00 48.020 7639.4 30 20 2.00 117
2328+50.00 48.380 3.000 -2.960 5.960 247 268 1600 30 20 C
2359+00.00 48.957 -2.960 2.750 5.710 181 158 900 30 20 S

KY 36 BRIDGE 2363+88.97 49.050
2374+00.00 49.241 2.750 1.030 1.720 247 349 600 30 20 C
2389+50.00 49.535 1.030 2.050 1.020 181 392 400 30 20 S
2409+56.00 49.915 5729.6 30 20 2.80 105
2414+50.00 50.009 2.050 -3.000 5.050 247 297 1500 30 20 C
2436+00.00 50.416 -3.000 0.500 3.500 181 171 600 30 20 S

CHENT-EAGLE STATION RD. 2447+05.93 50.625
2455+18.00 50.779 2864.8 30 20 5.50 82



Does not meet KYTC Standards

 Horizontal 
Radius of 

Curve1 

VERTICAL 
CURVE 
TYPE

Superelevation 
fmax = 0.1

CALCULATED

 In %   Out %   Difference %  
 Minimum 

K Value 
Calc. K 
Value

 Actual (ft)   Actual (ft)  
 Minimum 

(ft)  
 Actual (ft)  

Sag or 
Crest

e (ft/ft) V mph

 Horizontal and Vertical Curve Data (NORTHBOUND LANES) 

 APPR.    
M.P.

STRUCTURE NAME

 APPR.    
Station  

P.V.I. OR 
P.I. 

 Clear Zone                     
ADT over 6000 

 Grade   Vertical Length of Curve  

2457+25.00 50.818 0.500 -1.770 2.270 247 330 750 30 20 C
2478+00.00 51.211 -1.770 -1.380 0.390 181 1026 400 30 20 S
2489+00.00 51.420 -1.380 -2.000 0.620 247 968 600 30 20 C
2518+37.00 51.976 7639.4 30 20 2.00 117
2533+50.00 52.262 -2.000 2.940 4.940 181 162 800 30 20 S
2558+00.00 52.726 2.940 -4.000 6.940 247 274 1900 30 20 C

2593+61.61 53.433
2595+00.00 53.459 -4.000 1.230 5.230 181 153 800  30 20 S

KY 47 BRIDGE 2595+24.35 53.464
2606+00.00 53.668 1.230 -1.500 2.730 247 275 750  30 20 C
2616+00.00 53.857 -1.500 3.000 4.500 181 156 700  30 20 S
2622+89.00 53.988 7639.4 30 20 2.00 117
2637+50.00 54.264 3.000 -1.340 4.340 247 276 1200  30 20 C
2651+00.00 54.520 -1.340 1.600 2.940 181 204 600  30 20 S
2664+50.00 54.776 1.600 -0.860 2.460 247 285 700  30 20 C

KY 1039 BRIDGE 2675+29.16 54.980
2687+50.00 55.211 -0.860 1.080 1.940 181 309 600  30 20 S
2718+50.00 55.798 1.080 4.000 2.920 181 205 600 30 20 S
2744+00.00 56.281 4.000 -1.040 5.040 247 278 1400  30 20 C

KY 35 BRIDGE 2765+32.54 56.673
2770+00.00 56.762 -1.040 -2.720 1.680 247 357 600  30 20 C
2780+00.00 56.951 -2.720 3.000 5.720 181 210 1200  30 20 S
2781+25.00 56.975 11459.2 30 20 2.00 144
2807+69.00 57.746 5729.6 30 20 2.80 105
2808+00.00 57.752 3.000 1.160 1.840 247 435 800  30 20 C
2846+50.00 58.481 1.160 -5.200 6.360 247 252 1600  30 20 C
2861+80.00 58.771    1909.9 30 20 8.30 72
2868+50.00 58.898 -3.200 0.560 3.760 181 319 1200  30 20 S
2894+00.00 59.381 0.560 -4.000 4.560 247 351 1600  30 20 C

KY 465 BRIDGE 2896+34.57 59.425
2908+50.00 59.655 -4.000 2.600 6.600 181 197 1300 30 20 S
2935+35.00 60.164 4583.7 30 20 3.50 96
2944+00.00 60.328 2.600 -3.000 5.600 247 321 1800 30 20 C

KY 455 BRIDGE 2945+57.70 60.357
2966+50.00 60.754 -3.000 3.000 6.000 181 200 1200 30 20 S
2982+00.00 61.047 3.000 -4.000 7.000 247 271 1900 30 20 C
2982+86.00 61.064 2864.8 30 20 5.50 82

Gallatin Co. (Begin at MP 53.433) STA. 2593+61.00  



Does not meet KYTC Standards

 Horizontal 
Radius of 

Curve1 

VERTICAL 
CURVE 
TYPE

Superelevation 
fmax = 0.1

CALCULATED

 In %   Out %   Difference %  
 Minimum 

K Value 
Calc. K 
Value

 Actual (ft)   Actual (ft)  
 Minimum 

(ft)  
 Actual (ft)  

Sag or 
Crest

e (ft/ft) V mph

 Horizontal and Vertical Curve Data (NORTHBOUND LANES) 

 APPR.    
M.P.

STRUCTURE NAME

 APPR.    
Station  

P.V.I. OR 
P.I. 

 Clear Zone                     
ADT over 6000 

 Grade   Vertical Length of Curve  

3016+00.00 61.691 -4.000 4.000 8.000 181 200 1600 30 20 S
3030+07.00 61.958 2864.8 30 20 5.50 82
3047+50.00 62.288 4.000 -4.000 8.000 247 275 2200 30 20 C
3074+79.00 62.805 1909.9 30 20 8.30 72
3091+37.00 63.119 1432.0 30 20 10.00 66
3091+50.00 63.121 -4.000 0.570 4.570 181 219 1000 30 20 S
3105+75.00 63.391 0.570 3.960 3.390 181 310 1050 30 20 S
3116+69.00 63.598 1909.9 30 20 8.30 72
3170+25.00 64.613 3.960 -3.400 7.360 247 279 2050.00 30 20 C
3170+42.00 64.616 5729.6 30 20 2.80 105
3194+00.00 65.062 -3.400 2.790 6.190 181 162 1000 30 20 S

KY 127 BRIDGE 3020+00.00 61.767
KY 3002 BRIDGE 3112+73.47 63.523

3205+00.00 65.291 2.790 0.790 2.000 247 300 600 30 20 C
LITTLE SHUGAR CREEK 3217+36.25 65.525

3232+00.00 65.802 0.790 -0.800 1.590 247 314 500 30 20 C
3255+00.00 66.238 -0.800 -2.550 1.750 247 343 600 30 20 C

KY 562 BRIDGE 3257+21.64 66.280
3268+82.00 66.500 4583.7 30 20 3.50 96
3270+00.00 66.522 -2.550 -3.500 0.950 247 421 400 30 20 C
3296+00.00 67.014 -3.500 1.900 5.400 181 148 800 30 20 S

ROBERTS ALLPHIN BRIDGEE 3303+00.00 67.147
3305+50.00 67.194 1.900 2.050 0.150 181 2667 400 30 20 S
3312+82.00 67.333 3819.7 30 20 4.20 90
3334+50.00 67.744 2.050 -1.000 3.050 247 393 1200 30 20 C
3349+81.00 68.033 11459.2 30 20
3357+00.00 68.170 -1.000 -0.870 0.130 181 3077 400 30 20 S

WALNUT LICK BRIDGE 3377+62.62 68.560
3384+19.00 68.685 11459.2 30 20 2.00 144
3387+00.00 68.738 -0.870 -3.000 2.130 247 376 800 30 20 C
3412+00.00 69.211 -3.000 3.930 6.930 181 231 1600 30 20 S

BIG SOUTH FORK CREEK,CULVERT 3412+91.25 69.229
3419+36.00 69.351 4583.7 30 20 3.50 96

KY 2525 BRIDGE 3442+80.75 69.795
3446+00.00 69.855 3.940 -1.780 5.720 247 262 1500 30 20 C

3448+19.72 69.890
Boone Co. (Begin at MP 69.890) STA. 3448+19.72  



Does not meet KYTC Standards

 Horizontal 
Radius of 

Curve1 

VERTICAL 
CURVE 
TYPE

Superelevation 
fmax = 0.1

CALCULATED

 In %   Out %   Difference %  
 Minimum 

K Value 
Calc. K 
Value

 Actual (ft)   Actual (ft)  
 Minimum 

(ft)  
 Actual (ft)  

Sag or 
Crest

e (ft/ft) V mph

 Horizontal and Vertical Curve Data (NORTHBOUND LANES) 

 APPR.    
M.P.

STRUCTURE NAME

 APPR.    
Station  

P.V.I. OR 
P.I. 

 Clear Zone                     
ADT over 6000 

 Grade   Vertical Length of Curve  

3458+50.00 70.085 -1.780 2.900 4.680 181 150 700  30 20 S
3477+00.00 70.436 2.900 -2.150 5.050 247 277 1400  30 20 C
3481+71.00 70.525 4583.7 30 20 3.50 96
3511+00.00 71.079 -2.150 2.930 5.080 181 197 1000 30 20
3531+86.00 71.475 11459.2 30 20 S 2.00 144
3539+00.00 71.610 2.930 1.610 1.320 247 379 500  30 20 C
3565+00.00 72.102 1.610 -1.820 3.430 247 466 1600  30 20 C

KY 14 BRIDGE 3563+94.12 72.082
3584+23.00 72.466 22918.3 30 20 N.C.
3629+52.00 73.324 11459.2 30 20 2.00 144
